
21.10.2016 10:36:17  C:\Users\Carsten Giesemann\Documents\eagle\MYSYS\MySys.sch (Sheet: 1/5)

200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200

200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200

200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200

200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200

200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200

200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200

200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200

470
470
470
470
470
470
470
470

200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200

200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200

G
N

D

VCC

0,1uF
0,1uF0,1uF0,1uF

0,1uF

15pF

15pF

200

0,1uF

20
0

20
0

0,1uF

200
200
200
200
200
200

R1
R2
R3
R4
R5
R6
R7
R8

R9
R10
R11
R12
R13
R14
R15
R16

R17
R18
R19
R20
R21
R22
R23
R24

R25
R26
R27
R28
R29
R30
R31
R32

R33
R34
R35
R36
R37
R38
R39
R40

R41
R42
R43
R44
R45
R46
R47
R48

R49
R50
R51
R52
R53
R54
R55
R56

R57
R58
R59
R60
R61
R62
R63
R64

R65
R66
R67
R68
R69
R70
R71
R72

R79
R80
R81
R82

R83
R84
R85
R86

C1C2C3C4C5

R
87

Q1

C6

C7

R88

C8

R
89

R
90

S0

31
2 4

C9

U1PWR

AVCC100
AGND99

AREF98

XTAL134

XTAL233

VCC 31
VCC 10

GND 32
GND 11

RESET 30

VCC 61VCC 80

GND 62GND 81

U1IO

PF0(ADC0)97 PF1(ADC1)96 PF2(ADC2)95 PF3(ADC3)94 PF4(ADC4/TCK)93 PF5(ADC5/TMS)92 PF6(ADC6/TDO)91 PF7(ADC7/TDI)90

PE0(RXD0) 2PE1(TXD0) 3PE2(XCK0/AIN0) 4PE3(OC3A/AIN1) 5PE4(OC3B/INT4) 6PE5(OC3C/INT5) 7PE6(T3/INT6) 8PE7(ICP3/INT7) 9

PD7(T0) 50

PD6(T1) 49

PD5(XCK1) 48

PD4(ICP1) 47

PD3(TXD1/INT3) 46

PD2(RXD1/INT2) 45

PD1(SDA/INT1) 44

PD0(SCL/INT0) 43

PC7(A15) 60
PC6(A14) 59
PC5(A13) 58
PC4(A12) 57
PC3(A11) 56

PC2(A10) 55

PC1(A9) 54

PC0(A8) 53

PB7(OC0A/OC1C) 26

PB6(OC1B) 25

PB5(OC1A) 24

PB4(OC2A) 23

PB3(MISO) 22

PB2(MOSI) 21

PB1(SCK) 20
PB0(SS) 19

PA6(AD6) 72PA7(AD7) 71

PA5(AD5) 73

PA4(AD4) 74

PA3(AD3) 75

PA2(AD2) 76

PA1(AD1) 77

PA0(AD0) 78

PG3(TOSC2)28 PG4(TOSC1)29

PG0(WR)51 PG1(RD)52 PG2(ALE)70

PG5(OC0B)1

PH0(RXD2)12 PH1(TXD2)13 PH2(XCK2)14 PH3(OC4A)15 PH4(OC4B)16 PH5(OC4C)17 PH6(0C2B)18 PH7(T4)27

PJ0(RXD3)63 PJ1(TXD3)64 PJ2(XCK3)65 PJ3(PCINT12)66 PJ4(PCINT13)67 PJ5(PCINT14)68 PJ6(PCINT15)69 PJ779

PK0(ADC8)89 PK1(ADC9)88 PK2(ADC10)87 PK3(ADC11)86 PK4(ADC12)85 PK5(ADC13)84 PK6(ADC14)83 PK7(ADC15)82

PL0(ICP4)35 PL1(ICP5)36 PL2(T5)37 PL3(OC5A)38 PL4(OC5B)39 PL5(OC5C)40 PL641 PL742

R73
R74
R75
R76
R77
R78

AREF

PA7/AD7
PA6/AD6
PA5/AD5
PA4/AD4
PA3/AD3
PA2/AD2
PA1/AD1
PA0/AD0

PB7/OC0A/OC1C
PB6/OC1B
PB5/OC1A
PB4/OC2A
PB3/MISO
PB2/MOSI
PB1/SCK
PB0/SS

PC7/A15
PC6/A14
PC5/A13
PC4/A12
PC3/A11
PC2/A10
PC1/A9
PC0/A8

PD7/T0
PD6/T1
PD5/XCK1
PD4/ICP1
PD3/TXD1
PD2/RXD1
PD1/SDA
PD0/SCL

PE7/CLKO/ICP3
PE6/T3
PE5/OC3C
PE4/OC3B
PE3/OC3A
PE2/XCK0
PE1/TXD0
PE0/RXD0

PL0/ICP4
PL1/ICP5
PL2/T5
PL3/OC5A
PL4/OC5B
PL5/OC5C
PL6
PL7

PK0/ADC8
PK1/ADC9
PK2/ADC10
PK3/ADC11
PK4/ADC12
PK5/ADC13
PK6/ADC14
PK7/ADC15

PJ0/PCINT9/RXD3
PJ1/PCINT10/TXD3
PJ2/PCINT11/XCK3

PJ3/PCINT12
PJ4/PCINT13
PJ5/PCINT14
PJ6/PCINT15
PJ7

PH0/RXD2
PH1/TXD2
PH2/XCK2
PH3/OC4A
PH4/OC4B
PH5/OC4C
PH6/OC2B
PH7/T4

PF0/ADC0
PF1/ADC1
PF2/ADC2
PF3/ADC3
PF4/TCK
PF5/TMS
PF6/TDO
PF7/TDI

GND

GND

GND

VCC

VCC

AREF

IS
P

-R
E

S
E

T

PG5/OC0B
PG4/TOSC1
PG3/TOSC2
PG2/ALE
PG1//RD
PG0//WR

MySys
06.07.2015 21:04:37

1/5Sheet:

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

Prozessor
Cerebot Nova



21.10.2016 10:36:17  C:\Users\Carsten Giesemann\Documents\eagle\MYSYS\MySys.sch (Sheet: 2/5)

G
N

D

VCC VCC G
N

D

VCC VCC

VCC VCCG
N

D

VCCG
N

D

D
4-

A-
G

E
M

D
4-

A
-G

E
M

D
4-

A-
G

E
M

D
4-

A
-G

E
M

D
4-

A-
G

E
M

D
4-

A-
G

E
M

D
4-

A-
G

E
M

D
4-

A-
G

E
M

D
4-

A-
G

E
M

D
4-

A-
G

E
M

D
4-

A-
G

E
M

D
4-

A
-G

E
M

D
4-

A-
G

E
M

D
4-

A
-G

E
M

JA

1 3 5

2 4 6
7 9

8 10
11

12

JC

1 3 5

2 4 6
7 9

8 10
11

12 JH

1 3 5

2 4 6
7 9

8 10
11

12

JE

1 3 5

2 4 6
7 9

8 10
11

12

JL

1 3 5

2 4 6
7 9

8 10
11

12

JD

1 3 5

2 4 6
7 9

8 10
11

12

JK

1 3 5

2 4 6
7 9

8 10
11

12
D

N
1

21
3
4
5

D
N

2

21
3
4
5

D
N

3

21
3
4
5

D
N

4

21
3
4
5

D
N

5

21
3
4
5

D
N

6

21
3
4
5

D
N

7
21

3
4
5

D
N

8

21
3
4
5 D

N
9

21
3
4
5

D
N

10

21
3
4
5

D
N

11

21
3
4
5

D
N

12

21
3
4
5

D
N

13

21
3
4
5

D
N

14

21
3
4
5

JEX

12
34

JHX

12
34

JD
X

1
2

3
4

JL
X

1
2

3
4

PA
0/

A
D

0
PA

1/
A

D
1

PA
2/

A
D

2
PA

3/
A

D
3

P
C

3/
A

11
P

C
2/

A
10

P
C

1/
A

9
P

C
0/

A
8

P
E

3/
O

C
3A

P
E

0/
R

X
D

0

PE0/RXD0

P
E

1/
TX

D
0

P
E

2/
X

C
K

0

PE2/XCK0

P
H

3/
O

C
4A

P
H

0/
R

X
D

2

PH0/RXD2

P
H

1/
TX

D
2

P
H

2/
X

C
K

2

PH2/XCK2

P
L7

P
L6

P
L1

/IC
P

5

PL1/ICP5

P
D

7/
T0

P
D

6/
T1

P
D

5/
X

C
K

1

P
D

3/
TX

D
1

P
D

2/
R

X
D

1
P

D
1/

S
D

A
P

D
0/

S
C

L
P

D
4/

IC
P

1

P
K

3/
A

D
C

11
P

K
2/

A
D

C
10

P
K

1/
A

D
C

9
P

K
0/

A
D

C
8

PA
4/

A
D

4
PA

5/
A

D
5

PA
6/

A
D

6
PA

7/
A

D
7

P
C

4/
A

12
P

C
5/

A
13

P
C

6/
A

14
P

C
7/

A
15

P
K

4/
A

D
C

12
P

K
5/

A
D

C
13

P
K

6/
A

D
C

14
P

K
7/

A
D

C
15

P
E

4/
O

C
3B

P
E

5/
O

C
3C

P
E

6/
T3

P
E

7/
C

LK
O

/IC
P

3

P
H

4/
O

C
4B

P
H

5/
O

C
4C

P
H

6/
O

C
2B

P
H

7/
T4

P
L5

/O
C

5C
P

L0
/IC

P
4

P
L4

/O
C

5BPL4/OC5B

P
L2

/T
5

P
L3

/O
C

5A

MySys
06.07.2015 21:04:37

2/5Sheet:

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

MySys
06.07.2015 21:04:37

2/5Sheet:

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

PmodConnectors

Cerebot Nova



21.10.2016 10:36:18  C:\Users\Carsten Giesemann\Documents\eagle\MYSYS\MySys.sch (Sheet: 3/5)

GND

G
N

D

VCC

+5V

G
N

D

VCC

VCC

G
N

D

JB

1
2
3
4
5
6

LE
D

1

LE
D

2

LE
D

3

LE
D

4

LE
D

5

LE
D

6

LE
D

7

LE
D

8

JG

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

S1

1
2
3
4
5

S2

1
2
3
4
5

S3

1
2
3
4
5

S4

1
2
3
4
5

S5

1
2
3
4
5

S6

1
2
3
4
5

S7

1
2
3
4
5

S8

1
2
3
4
5

PB1/SCK
PB3/MISO
PB2/MOSI
PB0/SS

PB5/OC1A

PB6/OC1B

PB7/OC0A/OC1C

PF3/ADC3

PF2/ADC2

PF1/ADC1

PF0/ADC0

P
J0

/P
C

IN
T9

/R
X

D
3

P
J1

/P
C

IN
T1

0/
TX

D
3

P
J2

/P
C

IN
T1

1/
X

C
K

3

P
J3

/P
C

IN
T1

2

P
J4

/P
C

IN
T1

3

P
J5

/P
C

IN
T1

4

P
J6

/P
C

IN
T1

5

P
J7

PB4/OC2A

PG3/TOSC2
PG2/ALE
PG1//RD
PG0//WR

PG4/TOSC1
PG5/OC0B

MySys
06.07.2015 21:04:37

3/5Sheet:

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

Servo Connectors
LED-Onboard

Servo Connectors

Onboard LED

JB

Cerebot Nova



21.10.2016 10:36:18  C:\Users\Carsten Giesemann\Documents\eagle\MYSYS\MySys.sch (Sheet: 4/5)

10uF 10uF 0,1uF

GND

V
C

C

+5
V

LM1089LM1089LM1089

GND

J1
3
2
1

S
9

2
31

X1-1

X1-2

X2-1

X2-2

C10 C11 C12

R
99

LE
D

9

U$1

ADJ
VI3

1

VO 2

U$1

ADJ

U$1

ADJVO1 TAB

JP1 1
2

MySys
06.07.2015 21:04:37

4/5Sheet:

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

+ +Power

Screw Terminal

Power supply

Cerebot Nova

Battery



21.10.2016 10:36:18  C:\Users\Carsten Giesemann\Documents\eagle\MYSYS\MySys.sch (Sheet: 5/5)

G
N

D

VCC

G
N

D
G

N
D

VCC

VCC

G
N

D
G

N
D

G
N

D
G

N
D

ATMEL-ISP

1
3
5

2
4
6

JTAG-CONNECTOR

1
3
5

2
4
6

7
9

8
10

TPGND1

TPGND2

TPGND3

TPGND4

PB2/MOSI
PB3/MISO
PB1/SCK

ISP-RESET

ISP-RESET
PF6/TDO

PF7/TDI

PF5/TMS

PF4/TCK

NC

MySys
06.07.2015 21:04:37

5/5Sheet:

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

Testpins

programmer

testpins Cerebot Nova


